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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Assembly District 23

 8,710 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 471 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,247 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,247 

 5,225 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 3,090 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ANDREW CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLEEN STEHLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH B. BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAIDY OSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JENKUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PALMER DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 5 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA KEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI BEN-DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI FINKELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL R. CICCARELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M. MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER RABBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE LOCHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUEEN MAKKADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD QADA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIUKA SASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN P. MCVEIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LAMM-LAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Assembly District 23

 1 TOM NAEF (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITEY GROSS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,375 

Unrecorded  872 

Assembly District 24

 9,246 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 316 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,617 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,617 

 5,440 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 3,300 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ABBEY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEHRUJ SHIKDAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DHUTI SHIKDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVE OIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 POOH BEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND SPRUANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,758 

Unrecorded  859 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Assembly District 25

 7,055 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 196 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 34 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,285 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,285 

 4,087 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 2,245 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ABRAHAM JACOB GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AFRICA BY TOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA-LEE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA HOLCZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MATHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH JESSICA PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NAGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMDA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,365 

Unrecorded  920 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Assembly District 26

 10,163 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 416 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,628 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,628 

 6,498 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 2,984 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ANDREW HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELORIS GOIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JACOBWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY NUSSDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. CRILLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN ABRUZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KID ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTHER BLISSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYSELF FE VITTIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MENOUDKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ILARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,517 

Unrecorded  1,111 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Assembly District 27

 8,684 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 372 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,111 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,111 

 4,885 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 3,114 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 2 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MEIGHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAMOND JOE QUIMBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA INI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEECIA R EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SHEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON JONAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANIV MEIROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH WHOOCH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,027 

Unrecorded  1,084 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Assembly District 28

 10,110 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 465 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,642 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,642 

 5,504 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 4,121 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL A. RUDOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FARANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN SLAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE AMRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA MONAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOWELL D. BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CURRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL GALANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANCHO PANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DALY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOBY STAVISKY (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,650 

Unrecorded  992 

Assembly District 29

 16,169 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 394 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 110 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,673 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,673 

 8,171 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 7,486 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 KARIF PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA AJAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTERG, BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,667 

Unrecorded  1,006 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Assembly District 30

 9,328 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 377 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,801 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,801 

 4,509 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 4,127 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ANDREW HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARVER MCWILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR GREWAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUITTONE DO AREZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRWIN PFEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY THE RENTS TOO HIGH MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN CREIGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COGNE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE C. SHUTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEE WEE HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WAITS (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,667 

Unrecorded  1,134 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Assembly District 31

 10,530 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 246 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,874 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,874 

 5,526 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 4,512 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 COLLIN A. FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEORCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAF UDDIN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,054 

Unrecorded  820 

Assembly District 32

 15,078 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 412 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 113 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,603 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,603 

 7,500 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 6,994 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 BRYANNA BATTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD 8330 (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDE WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE H. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL A. CABRA D (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,519 

Unrecorded  1,084 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Assembly District 33

 16,029 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 330 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 111 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,470 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,470 

 8,131 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 6,744 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER F. GERAGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIE WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE WADSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA JARY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS MALEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,895 

Unrecorded  1,575 

Assembly District 34

 9,109 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 254 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 103 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,466 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,466 

 3,557 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 3,784 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ERICKARLOS GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALO SGARAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN GONZALEZ (JOURNALIST B.1947) (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,359 

Unrecorded  2,107 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Assembly District 35

 8,479 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 313 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,843 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,843 

 3,628 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 3,191 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 CASSANDRA BOUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. PERALTA EF JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,838 

Unrecorded  2,005 

Assembly District 36

 13,111 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 315 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 156 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,582 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,582 

 4,549 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 7,628 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAAT SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARABARA HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA COSTANITIDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA ETHEREDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS QUINANES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOBRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MASSOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIEGFRIED PHANTOM (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,205 

Unrecorded  1,377 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Assembly District 37

 13,002 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 316 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 139 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,457 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,457 

 4,990 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 7,152 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ADAM LIBOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMOL SARVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J LEWANDAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SIFFERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIS BERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PEURSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERENA FORBES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,174 

Unrecorded  1,283 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Assembly District 38

 6,626 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 127 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,828 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,828 

 3,322 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 2,624 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 2 ANDREW HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLEY FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSENIYA ZITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURIE A. REISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC S. REISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA NAROZAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SIEMER (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,976 

Unrecorded  852 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Assembly District 39

 7,634 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 126 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,825 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,825 

 2,963 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 3,053 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY VEKIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREE NFRG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMEEK RAKSHIT (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,032 

Unrecorded  1,793 

Assembly District 40

 5,716 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 219 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,970 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,970 

 3,018 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 1,765 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTALLE FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAT ITU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY W HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUCKABEE (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,799 

Unrecorded  1,171 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 184,779 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,665 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,478 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  191,922 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  191,922 

 91,503 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 77,914 JUMAANE WILLIAMS

 1 ABBEY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM JACOB GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM LIBOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AFRICA BY TOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMOL SARVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW HOLLISTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MEIGHOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA-LEE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J LEWANDAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLEEN STEHLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAAT SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARABARA HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA MELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEHRUJ SHIKDAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH B. BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANNA BATTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTLER RICHARD 8330 (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARVER MCWILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA BOUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTALLE FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER F. GERAGHTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY WANG (WRITE-IN)

Page 15 of 20



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 CODY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY VEKIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN A. FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA COSTANITIDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA E. NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL A. RUDOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SIFFERT (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELORIS GOIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIE WHITEHEAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DHUTI SHIKDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAMOND JOE QUIMBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FARANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR GREWAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIANA JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN SLAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICKARLOS GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE WADSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA HOLCZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA INI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BURGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAIDY OSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY JACOBWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE AMRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREE NFRG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUITTONE DO AREZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALO SGARAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIS BERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY NUSSDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDE WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA JARY SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA RUDIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 IRWIN PFEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAT ITU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B. CRILLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY W HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 3 JIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY THE RENTS TOO HIGH MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEORCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE H. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JENKUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PALMER DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN GONZALEZ (JOURNALIST B.1947) (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS MALEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN ABRUZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIF PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE DONOHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN CREIGHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WOFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KID ROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLEY FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KSENIYA ZITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA ETHEREDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA MONAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAURIE A. REISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BRADY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 LEECIA R EVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 5 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA AJAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA KEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOWELL D. BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS QUINANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTHER BLISSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAF UDDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC S. REISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COGNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CURRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FANDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MALLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SASS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL VOLPE (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUCKABEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINNIE MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI BEN-DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI FINKELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MR. PERALTA EF JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYSELF FE VITTIGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY PEURSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE C. SHUTTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SHEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVE OIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTERG, BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA NAROZAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LOBRUTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL R. CICCARELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEE WEE HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER M. MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MENOUDKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER RABBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE LOCHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 POOH BEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 QUEEN MAKKADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL A. CABRA D (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND SPRUANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ILARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MATHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD QADA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SIEMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIUKA SASSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MASSOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL GALANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANCHO PANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTA CLAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH JESSICA PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NAGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN P. MCVEIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERENA FORBES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMEEK RAKSHIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LAMM-LAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHELDON JONAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIEGFRIED PHANTOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMDA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOBY STAVISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM NAEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM WAITS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 184 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WHITEY GROSS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Queens County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 11:00:33AM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Queens County

 1 YANIV MEIROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH WHOOCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  169,877 

Unrecorded  22,045 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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